FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 02

ADDRESS.

04-11-2000



101316297

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
× New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year January 31, 2000				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame #	x Other Release of Security Interest				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Bank of America N.A.	February 22, 200				
Formerly Bankamerica Business Credit, Inc.					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Cascadian Farm, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 719 Metcalf Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Sedro Wooley	Washington 00004				
City	Washington 98284 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Washington					
10/2000 TTDN11 00000510 070900 2206068 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:481 40.00 CH FC:482 250.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DENKARK

REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0582

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 763-764-3258			
Name	Dori Hummel			
Address (line 1)	Law Department, 4SE			
Address (line 2)	General Mills, Inc.			
Address (line 3)	Number One General Mills Boulevard			
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis MN 55426			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
75-279,37	Iemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 8 74-239,321 2,206,068 2,046,381			
75-274,94				
74-290,930	2,014,352 [1,471,543			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 070900			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signaturo			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed
Doreen E. Humme]	Dorlen E. Hummel	2-28-00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0583

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BANK OF AMERICA N.A., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 55 South Lake Avenue, Suite 900, Pasadena, CA 91101, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Cascadian Farm, Inc., 719 Metcalf Street, Sedro Woolley, WA 98284, which security interest is dated July 28, 1998, and which was recorded on August 10, 1998, at Reel 1774, Frame 0691 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had, the debt secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bank	k of America N.A. has hereunto caused its
corporate name to be subscribed and seal	affixed by <u>Stephen Kina</u> , thereby duly authorized, as of this _
its <u>Sr. Vice President</u>	, thereby duly authorized, as of this _
22nd day of February	, 2000.
Cianad Cooled and Delivered	
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:	
III the Fresence of	
	BANK OF AMERICA N.A.
	\$ 7
	By:
	Name: STEPHEN KING
	Title: SR. V.Ce PRESIDENT
STATE OF Culturalis	
) ss.	
STATE OF <u>Culifornia</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Das Angeles</u>)	
22	
	ر 2000, before me, personally appeared مىغىيە of Bank of America N.A., the signer
and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who	
and deed of said Bank of America N.A.	acknowledged the same to be the nee act
	Jan 60 kan
	Notary Public
LAARR\Trademark Office Forms\release-cascadian.doc	JOAN MADSEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0584

Notary Public - California Los Angeles County

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Date Registered	Registration <u>Number</u>
VEGGIE BOWL	November 24, 1998	2,206,068
BANANA BLISS	December 31, 1996	2,027,625
GUAVA PASSION	November 5, 1996	2,014,352
MEALS FOR A SMALL PLANET	March 18, 1997	2,046,381
GARDENER'S BLEND	August 27, 1991	1,654,983
CASCADIAN FARM	January 5, 1988	1,471,543

PENDING TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Date Registered	Registration <u>Number</u>
WORLD GARDEN	April 22, 1997	75-279,378
SPUD PUPPIES	April 15, 1997	75-274,947
CASCADIAN FARM	July 6, 1992	74-290,930
CASCADIAN FARM	January 22, 1992	74-239,321
CASCADIAN FARM FRESH	December 10, 1990	74-122,198

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0585